

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23578/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2011 in RFA No.442/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEVADASA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record
for the respondents for filing additional documents but the prayer is made
that the petitioner would be praying for four weeks adjournment.

We are afraid the letter has been circulated without even
checking its contents. However, in the interest of justice, we adjourn the
matter for two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|