

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23578/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2011 in Regular First
Appeal No.442/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEVADASA RAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basavaraj Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Until further orders, interim order to continue.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master| |(Sanjay Kumar)
| |Court Master

| |