

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 7860/2012

DEVADASA RAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the parties have failed to file the statement of case. Matter is in complete category. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per the rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG