

ITEM NO.121

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7860/2012

DEVADASA RAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS])

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Thasmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submitted
that settlement talks are going on inter se the parties.

In light of the same, list the matter after eight weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR