

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7860/2012

DEVADASA RAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 has been
designated as Senior Advocate.

Service of alternative arrangement notice on respondent
Nos.1 and 2 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Ld.counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time
to file fresh particulars for service on respondent No.3.

List again on 20.05.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar