

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7860/2012

DEVADASA RAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. counsel for the appellant has not filed fresh particulars for issuance of alternative arrangement notice with regard to respondent No.3, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar