

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 7860/2012

DEVADASA RAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

office report for direction is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber

Date : 21-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present.

List the matter after two weeks.

(GINNY MEHTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)