

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7860/2012

DEVADASA RAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Office report for direction is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge
in Chamber]

Date : 23-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submit that respondent No.2 and appellant No.1 have expired and he wants some time to do the needful.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants also prays for some time to file fresh particulars for issuance of fresh notice to respondent No.3.
3. Time prayed for is granted.
4. List on 17.04.2026.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)